APPETIZERS

COCTEL DE CAMARON $15.35
14 medium size shrimps and diced
avocado in special cocktail
ingredients
#1 NACHO PALENQUE
12 pieces of corn tortilla topped
with beans, beef or chicken fajita,
cheese, guacamole & jalapenos
#2 NACHOS REQULARES
12 pieces of crispy corn tortilla
topped with beans, cheese &
jalapenos
#3 QUESADILLA
4 pieces of flour tortilla stuffed with
beef or chicken fajita & cheese,
served with rice, beans, guacamole &
sour cream
#4 QUESO DEL MAR
Chucks of shrimp & flour tortillas
#5 QUESO FLAMEDAO
Melted Monterrey cheese with beef
or chicken fajita served with onions,
peppers & tortillas
#6 PAPA NACHOS
Beef or chicken fajita over slices of
deep fried potatoes, covered with
gravy and cheese. Comes with
guacamole
#7 CAMARON BROCHETA $14.15
4 jumbo shrimp & stuffed jalapeno
delicacy wrapped in bacon. Served
with rice and chili con queso on top &
guacamole
#8 BURRITO SUPREME $11.00
Ground beef, beans and cheese,
sour cream and lettuce, tomatoes
inside, gravy & cheese
LOCE RICE $10.85
Plate of rice with chicken covered
with chile con queso

$8.70

318-269-8111
http://lwww.ez-street6.net

El Tio Mexican Restaurant

DRINKS
LARGE COKE $2.75
LARGE DR PEPPER $2.75
LARGE SPRITE $2.75
LARGE DIET COKE $2.75
LARGE SWEET TEA $2.75

COMBOS/LIGHT LUNCH

#37 VALLARTA $8.65
1 beef chalupa, 1 beef taco & a
cheese puff
#38 LAREDO
2 beef or cheese enchiladas
covered with gravy & cheese & 1
beef taco. Served with rice, beans &
guacamole
#39 REYNOSA
1 beef or cheese enchilada
covered with gravy & cheese & 1
beef taco. Served with guacamole &
a cheese puff

SPECIAL MEALS
#9 PARRILLADA

MONTERREY
A traditional mix of beef & chicken
fajita meat with poblano pepper,
onions & bacon grilled to perfection.
Served with beans, guacamole, pico
de gallo & tortillas
#12 CARNE ASADA
Beef steak covered with Monterrey
cheese over a bed of onions. Served
with beans, guacamole, pico de gallo
& tortillas
#21 CHILE RELLENO
Poblano pepper stuffed with fajita
or chicken, topped with Mexican
sauce & Monterrey cheese. Served
with rice, beans, tortillas & cheese
puff
#17 CAMARON ACAPULCO $14.15
Shrimp dices in our special recipe
made with fresh tomatoes, jalapenos
& onions. Served with rice, beans,
guacamole & tortillas
#34 TACOS AL CARBON
3 beef or chicken fajita tacos.
Served with rice, beans, guacamole
& pico de gallo

EAJITAS
#10 FAJITA

Beef or chicken fajitas over a bed
of onions. Served with beans,
guacamole, pico de gallo & tortillas

$10.85

$8.65

$15.25

$11.95

$12.95

#11 FAJITA CAMARON $15.15
6 grilled shrimp over a bed of
onions. Served with beans,
guacamole, pico de gallo & tortillas
#14 IXTAPA MIX $17.35

A tradition mix of beef, chicken &
shrimp fajitas over a bed of onions.
Served with beans, guacamole, pico
de gallo & tortillas

MARY SPECIAL
Beef or chickgpgigitg covered with

$13.05

DESSERTS

CHURROS

ORDER OF 2
SOPAPILLAS

ORDER OF 4
MEXICAN ICE CREAM
CHEESECAKE
CHIMICHANGA
FRIED ICE CREAM

SIDE ORDERS
SMALL RICE
LARGE RICE
SMALL BEANS
LARGE BEANS
CHEESE PUFF
1 BEEF FAJITA ENCHILADA
1 CHICKEN FAJITA
ENCHILADA
SOFT TACO
CRISPY TACO
CHILE RELLENO
CHICKEN TACO AL CARBON
TAMALE
SMALL SOUR CREAM
SMALL PICO DE GALLO
SMALL GUACAMOLE
LARGE GUACAMOLE
SMALL CHILE CON QUESO
LARGE CHILE CON QUESO
3 FLOUR TORTILLAS
3 CORN TORTILLAS
CHALUPA
TOASTADA
BEEF FAJITA TACO
CHICKEN FAJITA TACO
JALAPENOS
ONIONS
SMALL CHIPS
MEDIUM CHIPS
LARGE CHIPS
SMALL SALSA
MEDIUM SALSA
LARGE SALSA

KIDS MEAL

ENCHILADA NINO
1 beef or cheese enchilada.
Served with rice & beans
BURRITO NINO
1 small beef burrito covered with
chile con queso. Served with rice and
beans
TACO NINO
1 beef taco with rice & cheese puff
JR. PLATE
Chicken rings with french fries
JAREDS GRILLED CHEESE
Grilled cheese sandwich with
french fries

$3.25
$3.25

$2.75
$2.75

$2.75

$3.20
$7.60
$3.20
$7.60
$2.10
$3.14
$3.14

$2.65
$2.65
$8.64
$3.70
$2.65
$2.65
$2.65
$4.24
$6.45
$6.50
$8.70
$1.82
$1.82
$4.02
$5.34
$3.14
$3.14
$2.10
$2.10
$2.10
$3.20
$4.30
$3.20
$4.30
$7.60

$7.55

$7.55

$7.55

$7.55
$6.50



gravy & cheese, sliced potatoes & 2
tamales. Served with guacamole and
pico de gallo

#18 MEXICAN STEAK

Beef or chicken tips of fajita

cooked with tomatoes, onions &
jalapenos. Served with rice, beans,
guacamole & tortillas

CHICKEN

#13 PECHUGA MONTERREY $11.95
Grilled chicken breast topped w/
Mexican sauce & melted Monterrey
cheese. Served with rice and beans,
cheese puffs & tortillas
#15 EL TIO $15.25
Chicken breast topped with chunks
of shrimp, Mexican sauce &
Monterrey cheese. Served with rice,
beans, guacamole & tortillas

$11.95
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CHIMICHANGA/FLAUTAS

#32 CHIMICHANGA
A large fried flour tortilla filled with
beef. Served with rice, beans, sour
cream, guacamole & cheese puff
#33 FLAUTAS
3 beef or chicken fajita flautas.
Served with rice, beans, sour cream,
guacamole & cheese puff

ENCHILADAS
#19 TAMPIQUENA

1 cheese enchilada & 6 oz chicken
or beef fajita. Served with rice,
beans, guacamole, pico de gallo &
tortillas

$10.85

$11.95

$13.05

#20 TAMPIQUENA MAP $15.25
1 cheese enchilada & 4 jumbo
shimp. Served with rice, beans,
guacamole, pico de gallo & tortillas
#22 MATAMOROS $11.95
1 beef or chicken enchilada, 1
tamale & 1 taco. Served with rice,
beans & a cheese puff
#23 CHAPALA $11.95
1 beef fajita & 1 chicken fajita
enchilada covered with gravy &
cheese. Served with rice, beans & a
cheese puff
#24 DELIRIO $13.05
1 beef fajita & 1 chicken fajita
enchilada, covered with gravy &
cheese
#25 OCOTLAN $10.85

2 beef or chicken fajita flour tortillas
enchiladas covered with chili con
gueso. Served with rice, beans & a
cheese puff
#26 ENCHILADAS MARINAS $14.15
3 shrimp enchiladas covered with
Mexican sauce & Monterrey cheese.
Served with rice, beans & a cheese
puff
#27 GUADALAJARA
1 beef fajita enchilada & 1 chicken
fajita enchilada covered with gravy
and cheese. Served with rice, beans
& a cheese puff
#28 ENCHILADAS VERDES $11.95
3 beef or chicken fajita enchiladas
covered with Mexican sauce &
Monterrey cheese. Served with rice,
beans & a cheese puff

#29 ENCHILADAS

RANCHERAS
2 beef or chicken fajita enchiladas
covered with Mexican sauce &
Monterrey cheese & 1 beef taco.
Served with rice, beans & a cheese
puff
#30 DINNER DR LUJO
3 beef or chicken fajita enchiladas
covered with gravy & Monterrey
cheese. Served with rice, beans &
guacamole
#31 ENCHILADA DINNER
3 beef or chicken enchiladas
covered with gravy & cheese. Served
with rice, beans & cheese puff
#35 EL TIO DINNER
2 beef or cheese enchiladas
covered with gravy & cheese & 1
beef taco. Served with rice, beans,
guacamole & a cheese puff
#36 ENCHILADAS JOE
3 beef or cheese enchiladas
covered with chile con queso. Served
with rice, beans & a cheese puff

$11.95

$11.95

$11.95

$10.85

$11.95

$10.85



